
1852--CHAP. 353-355. 	 • 525 

An Act to appropriate to Williams k Senna the sum therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Chap 33 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Williams 
(Cc Donnell, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of two hundred and sixty-one dol-
lam and eighty-seven cents, in full for balance due for their 
furnaces and appendages erected in the capitol. 

J. 3101. &1IAI-7ER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 16, 1852, 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to appropriate to David iloit, Jr., the sum of moneytherein named. 	Chap 354 
The people of the State of Wisconsin. represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrToN 1. There is hereby appropriated to David 

Holt, Jr., the sum of one hundred anti six dollars and 
twenty-five cents in full of account for stationery furnished 
the state from the eighth of February, 4851, to the twelfth 
day of February, 1K)2, out of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated. 

J. Mai. SHA FTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 16, 1S52. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to appropriate to A. P. Thcropson the rum therm In named. 
Chap 355 

The people of ,the Slide of 117sconsin ?viva( Wed in 
S.enate and Asson5ly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. P. 
Thompson . the sum of ten dollars, for five days' services in 
making out statistics of the number of blind in the state 
in the year 1850, and delivering the same to the principal 
of the Wisconsin Institute for the Education of the Blind, 
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out of any moneys in the treatiry not otherwise appro-
priated. 

J. Mar. SIIAITER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 16, 1S52. 

LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 3L 6 
AD kit to appropriote to 11.13. 	k -knee of Eraktne Corning, the some then 

iu 

The people nf the st,1t2 of Wisconsin represented in 
&nate aia .A._ntb,7  y 	tiotet as fa/Arles : 

SEc.-riox 1. There is herel,y appropriated to II. B. Tons-
lee, aignee of Erastus Cornier, out of any money in the 
treasury not othurwi,-e appropriatt.d, payable on the twenti-
eth day of June next, the 1,110wing siini , to wit : for ono 
bond, number Iiity-three, of one thousand dollars, due on 
the twentieth day of June, A. D. !n 1, the sum of one 
thousand dollani; al-u, the 611111 Of Iwo hundred and forty-
five dollars, bein:t. the anufinit of jut rest due on said bond; 
also, the sum of forty dollars and ninety-two cents, for in-
terest due on coupons, au:lulled to said bond. 

SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the treasurer, on the 
payment of this appropriation, to take up and cancel said 
bond and coupons. 

J. MUM. ■ 11AFT1,_:11, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR.., 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved April 16, 1852. 

LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 357 
The people of the State of Wisoomein represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : . 

SEarrox 1. There is hereby appropriated to Elishs 
Starr, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of twelve dollars, in full for traveling 

An Act to appropriate to ElIsha Starr, a certain sum of money. 


